H0130A5

1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 130, the H0130A2 amendment, as follows:
1.2	Page 2 delete section 2 and insert:
1.3	"Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 2010, section 273.1384, subdivision 6, is amended to read:
1.4	Subd. 6. Credit reduction: towns. In 2011 and each year thereafter, the market
1.5	value credit reimbursement amount for each taxing jurisdiction town determined under
1.6	this section is reduced by the dollar amount of the reduction in market value credit
1.7	reimbursements for that taxing jurisdiction town in 2010 due to the reductions under
1.8	section 477A.0133. No taxing jurisdiction's town's market value credit reimbursements
1.9	are reduced to less than zero under this subdivision. The commissioner of revenue shall
1.10	pay the annual market value credit reimbursement amounts, after reduction under this
1.11	subdivision, to the affected taxing jurisdictions towns as provided in this section.
1.12	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective for credit reimbursements in 2011
1.13	and thereafter.
1.14	Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 2010, section 273.1384, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.15	to read:
1.16	Subd. 7. Credit reductions and limitation; counties and cities. (a) In 2011 and
1.17	2012, the market value credit reimbursement payment to each county and city authorized
1.18	under subdivision 4 may not exceed the reimbursement payment received by the county
1.19	or city for taxes payable in 2010.
1.20	(b) In 2013 and each year thereafter, the market value credit reimbursement amount
1.21	for each city and county determined under this section is reduced by the dollar amount of
1.22	the reduction in market value credit reimbursements for that city or county in 2010 due
1.23	to the reductions under section 477A.0133. No taxing jurisdiction's market value credit
1.24	reimbursements are reduced to less than zero under this subdivision. The commissioner of

1

2.1	revenue shall pay the annual market value credit reimbursement amounts, after reduction
2.2	under this subdivision, to the affected city or county as provided in this section.
2.3	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective for credit reimbursements in 2011
2.4	and thereafter."
2.5	Page 5, after line 13, insert:
2.6	"Sec. 8. Minnesota Statutes 2010, section 477A.0124, is amended by adding a
2.7	subdivision to read:
2.8	Subd. 6. Aid payments in 2011 and 2012. Notwithstanding total aids calculated or
2.9	certified for 2011 under subdivisions 3, 4, and 5, for 2011 and 2012, each county shall
2.10	receive an aid distribution under this section equal to the lesser of (1) the total amount of
2.11	aid it received under this section in 2010 after the reductions under Minnesota Statutes,
2.12	sections 477A.0133 and 477A.0134, or (2) the total amount the county is certified to
2.13	receive in 2011 under subdivisions 3 through 5.
2.14	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective for aids payable in calendar year
2.15	<u>2011 and 2012."</u>
2.16	Page 5, line 18, delete "2012" and insert "2013"
2.17	Page 5, lines 20, strike "minus the amount of its aid reduction under section"
2.18	Page 5, line 21 delete " <u>477A.0135</u> " and delete " <u>2013</u> " and insert " <u>2014</u> "
2.19	Page 6, delete section 9 and insert:
2.20	"Sec. 10. Minnesota Statutes 2010, section 477A.013, is amended by adding a
2.21	subdivision to read:
2.22	Subd.11. Aid payments in 2011 and 2012. Notwithstanding aids calculated or
2.23	certified for 2011 under subdivision 9, for 2011 and 2012, each city shall receive an
2.24	aid distribution under this section equal to the lesser of (1) the total amount of aid it
2.25	received under this section in 2010 after the reductions under Minnesota Statutes, sections
2.26	477A.0133 and 4677A.0134, and reduced by the amount of payments made under
2.27	Minnesota Statutes, section 477A.011, subdivision 36, paragraphs (y) and (z), or (2) the
2.28	amount it was certified to receive in 2011 under subdivision 9.
2.29	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective for aids payable in calendar years
2.30	<u>2011 and 2012."</u>
2.31	Page 6, line 32 delete "2012" and insert "2013"
2.32	Page 6, line 33, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language
2.33	Page 7, line 1, delete "2012" and insert "2013"
2.34	Page 7, line 2, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language

H0130A5

- 3.1 Page 7, line 13, delete "<u>2012</u>" and insert "<u>2013</u>"
- 3.2 Page 7, line 14, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language
- 3.3 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 3.4 Amend the title accordingly